To,

No. P-17024/6/2015-RC(FMS No 342360)
Government of India
Department of Rural Development
Ministry of Rural Development
Rural Connectivity (RC) Division

The Principal Secretary,

Public Works (R&B) Department,

Civil Secretariat J&K,
Srinagar.

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
Dated the 16™ October, 2020

Subject: Dropping of 22 Roads and 2 Bridges sanctioned under PMGSY-I-reg.

Sir,

I 'am directed to refer to your letter no EO/PMGSY/Accts/DS/2018 dated 3 September, 2020 on
the subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of the Ministry for dropping of 24 road works
sanctioned under Batch-II of 2007-08, Batch-I of 2012-13, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19 of Pradhan Mantri
Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) -1 to Jammu & Kashmir.

2. The details of the road works after dropping are as under:

As per OMMAS on 14" September, 2020

Phase Existing Sanction Revised sanction
No. of road Cost Length | No. of road Cost Length
works (Rs in crore) | (in km) works (Rs in crore) (in km)
2007-08 147 Roads 428.26 645.58 146 Roads 427.21 644.08
Batch-11
Phase Existing Sanction Revised sanction
No. of road Cost Length | No. of road Cost Length
works (Rs in crore) | (in km) works (Rs in crore) (in km)
2012-13 110 Roads 462.04 783.18 109 Roads 458.38 773.18
Batch-I
Phase Existing Sanction Revised sanction
No. of road Cost Length | No. of road Cost Length
works (Rs in crore) | (in km) works - | (Rsin crore) (in km)
201617 | 495 Roads | y829 | 3390.05 | 494Roads |  265.10 3387.05
Batch-1
29 Bridges 51.27 12.18 28 Bridges 50.25 12.15




Phase Existing Sanction Revised sanction
No. of road Cost Length | No. of road Cost Length
works (Rs in crore) | (in km) works (Rs in crore) (in km)
2017- 141 Road
017-18 P 86579 | 120883 | 140Roads |  862.66 1205.98
Batch-I
58 Bridges 89.84 2.49 57 Bridges 88.65 247
Phase Existing Sanction Revised sanction
No. of road Cost Length | No. of road Cost Length
works (Rsin crore) | (in km) works (Rs in crore) (in km)
2018-19 673 3226.60 4449.18 655 3122.73 4327.03
Batch-I ,
3. The above works are being dropped based on the mandatory certificate furnished by the State

stating that no expenditure has been incurred on the said works under PMGSY and no fresh sanction
would be sought by the UT for these works in future. Accordingly, the Competent Authority has
approved the proposal for dropping of 22 road works and 2 LSBs out of 23 road works and 2 LSBs
proposed by UT of Jammu and Kashmir.

4. The details of the 24 road works as per OMMAS are given at Annexure.

5. You are requested to ensure that the above said works are deleted from OMMAS within 15 days
from the date of issue of this letter.

6. This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

Encl: As above

Copy to:

b S .

Yo
(Devindér )
Director (RC)

The Chief Engineer, PW (R&B) Department, UT of Jammu & Kashmir
Director (Tech.), NRIDA, New Delhi.
Director (P-I), Director (P-III), Director (F&A), NRIDA for information.
The Senior Technical Officer, C-DAC, NRIDA




Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter

Drop Letter No :P-17024/6/2015-RC Drop Date : 16/10/2020

State : Jammu And Kashmir  Approved by MORD : Yes  Approved Date

1 16/17/2020

Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms.

Sr.No. Core Network No. Name of Road / Bridge  Sanction Year Batch Collaboration Category Road (Kms) / Carriage Stage Const. CD Work MoRD Cost {Rs  State Cost (Rs  Total Cost (Rs  Maint. Cost
{N/U)  Bridge (Mtrs)  Way {Nos) Lacs) Lacs) Lacs) (Rs Lacs)
Length Width
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Road Proposals
District- Anantnag
Block- Achabal
1 1054 Peth Dialgam - Checki 2007 - 2008 2 Regular PMGSY New 1.500 3.000 Complete 17 105.40 0.00 105.40 0.00
Wani Hamma
2 T02 T02-Checki Brinty to 2018 - 2019 1 Regutar PMGSY  Upgarde 13.200 5.500 Complete 77 1,142.06 126.90 1,268.96 126.89
Kawarigam
3 L023 L023-Tailwani to issasso 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 15.000 3.750 Complete 18 998.52 110.95 1,109.47 110.94
Block Achabal Total 29.700 12 2,245.98 237.85 2,483.83 237.83
District Anantnag Total 29.700 112 2,245.98 237.85 2,483.83 237.83
District- Bandipora
Block- Bandipora
4 L021 L021-T 02 Km 1st to 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 11.000 3,750 Complete 23 1,098.58 122.06 1,220.64 125.23
Athwatoo
5 LO69 L069-Athwathoo to 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 3.500 3.750 Complete 18 344.11 38.23 382.34 41.88
Tanghat
Block Bandipora Total 14.500 41 1,442,69 160.29 1,602.98 167.11
District Bandipora Total 14.500 M 1,442.69 160.29 1,602.98 167.11
District- Baramula
Block- Pattan
6 L032 L032-Nihalpora to 2018 - 2019 1 Regutar PMGSY  Upgarde 2.000 3.750 Complete 14 148.75 16.53 165.28 16.53
Darveshbagh
Block Pattan Total 2.000 14 148.75 16.53 165.28 16.53
Block- Rafiabad
7 TOt T01-Behram Pora to 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 12.500 3.750 Complete 57 1,245.45 138.38 1,383.83 138.39
Pazal Pora
Block Rafiabad Total 12.500 57 1,245.45 138.38 1,383.83 138.39
Block- Rohama
8 1026 L026-tadoora Achbal 2016 - 2017 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 3. 3.750 Complete 11 287.27 31.92 319.19 25.53
Dubgah
8lock Rohama Total 3.000 1114 287.27 31.92 319.19 25.53
Block- Singhpora
9 L024 1024-Km 2nd of T02 to 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 2.000 3.750 Complete 18 153.42 17.05 170.47 17.04
Habak
Block Singhpora Total 2.000 18 153.42 17.05 170.47 17.04
District Baramula Total 19.500 200 1,834.89 203.88 2,038.77 197.49
District- Ganderbal
Block- Kangan
10 L028 NHW - Kachpatri 2012 - 2013 1 Regular PMGSY New 10.000 3.000 Complete 10 366.48 0.00 366.48 22.00
Block Kangan Total 10.000 10 366.48 0.00 366.48 22.00
District Ganderbal Total 10.000 10 366.48 0.00 366.48 22.00
District- Jammu
Block- Bishnah
1 L029 L029-RATNAL TO 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 6.500 3.750 Complete 1" 280.58 31.18 311.76 24.94
MANGAL ROAD
12 LO57 LO57-BISHNAH CHIMNA 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 4.000 3.750 Complete 10 196.48 21.83 218.31 17.46
CHAK ROAD UPTO T02
Block Bishnah Total 10.500 21 477.06 53.01 530.07 42.40
Page 1 of 3 Generated On : 16/10/2020 03:57 PM ‘m |‘||m ﬂ“



Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter

Sr.No, Core Network No. Name of Road / Bridge  Sanction Year Batch Collaboration Category Road (Kms) / Carriage Stage Const. CD Work MoRD Cost (Rs State Cost (Rs  Total Cost {Rs - Maint. Cost
(N/U) Bridge (Mtrs) Way (Nos) Lacs) Lacs) Lacs) {Rs Lacs)
Length Width
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Block- RS Pura
13 LO40 LO40-CHAK MOHDYAR TO 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 0.700 3.750 Complete [ 37.69 4,19 41.88 3.35
DIWAN GARH ROAD TO
CHAK WAHABDIN ROAD
14 1065 L065-BASPUR KORUTANA 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 2.000 3.750  Complete 2 49.09 5.45 54.54 4.36
KHURD ROAD TO BID
PUR JATAN
Block R § Pura Total 2.700 2 86.78 9.64 96.42 7.71
Block- Satwari
15 L025 L025-GADIGARH ROHIE 2018 - 2019 1 Regutar PMGSY ~ Upgarde 2.900 3.750 Complete 6 181.67 20.19 201.86 16.13
ROAD
Block Satwari Total 2.900 6 181.67 20.19 201.86 16.13
District Jammu Total 16.100 29 745.51 82.84 828.35 66.24
District- Kishtwar
Bloack- Kishtwar
16 1022 L022-GALHAR TO CHICHA 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY New 15.300 3.000 Stagell 2 701.68 77.96 779.64 62.37
Block Kishtwar Total 15.300 2 701.68 77.96 779.64 62.37
District Kishtwar Total 15.300 2 701.68 77.96 779.64 62.37
District- Kulgam
Block- Kulgam
17 L033 L033-TsanserMuradpur 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 10.000 3.750 Complete 51 853.52 94.84 948.36 112.72
Block Kulgam Total 10.000 51 853.52 94.84 948.36 112.72
District Kuigam Total 10.000 51 853.52 94.84 948.36 112.72
District- Kupwara
Block- Kupwara
18 LO41 L041-Soolkoot 2017 - 2018 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 2.850 3.750 Complete 19 281.71 31.30 313.01 31.30
Halmatpora Upto Challa
Gund
Block Kupwara Total 2.850 19 281.71 31.30 313.01 31.30
Block- Ramhal
19 1031t 1031-Champora Hafrada 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 8.000 3.750 Complete 8 648.91 72.10 721.01 72.11
Block Ramhat Total 8.000 8 648.91 72.10 721.01 72.11
Block- Trehgam
20 L021 L021-Battergam Auwoora 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 6.250 3.750 Complete 28 573.77 63.75 637.52 63.75
7 L022 L022-Trehgam Hanjipora 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 6.300 3.750 Complete 59 592.25 65.81 658.06 65.81
Block Trehgam Total 12,550 87 1,166.02 129.56 1,295.58 129.56
District Kupwara Total 23.400 114 2,096.64 232.96 2,329.60 232,97
Road Proposals Total 138.500 559 10,287.39 1,090.62 11,378.01 1,098.73
Long Span Bridge Proposals
District- Kishtwar
Block- Kishtwar
22 - 20 m span single lane 2017 - 2018 1 Regutar PMGSY New 20.000 0.000 Complete 0 107.48 11.94 119.42 0.00
deck type steel motable
bridge
Block Kishtwar Total 20.000 0 107.48 11.94 119.42 0.00
District Kishtwar Total 20.000 0 107.48 11.94 119.42 0.00
District- Reasi
Page 2 of 3 Generated On : 16/10/2020 03:57 PM ‘HIH Il"w H||



Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter

Sr.No. Core Network No. Name of Road / Bridge  Sanction Year Batch Collaboration Category Road (Kms) / Carriage Stage Const. CD Work MoRD Cost (Rs  State Cost (Rs Total Cost (Rs  Maint, Cost
(N/U)  Bridge (Mtrs)  Way (Nos) Lacs) Lacs) Lacs) (Rs Lacs)
Length Width
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ] 9 10 1 12 13 14 15
Block- Mahore
23 L044 35 C/C SPAN SPAN 2016 - 2017 1 Regular PMGSY New 35.000 0.000 Complete 0 91.78 10.20 101.98 0.00
THROUGH TYPE STEEL
TRUSS GIRDER BRIDGE IN
KM 4th RD 900 ON
CHASANA TO SARSOTE
ROAD
Block Mahore Total 35.000 0 91.78 10.20 101.98 0.00
District Reasi Total 35.000 0 91.78 10.20 101.98 0.00
Long Span Bridge Proposals Total 55.000 0 199.26 22.14 221.40 0.00
Grand Total Total Road 559 10,486.65 1,112.76 11,599.41 1,098.73
Length:
138.500 Kms
Total LSB
Length:55.000
Mtrs
Page 3 of 3 Generated On : 16/10/2020 03:57 PM



Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter

Drop Letter No :P-17024/6/2015-RC Drop Date : 16/10/2020

Sr.No. Core Network No. Name of Road / Bridge  Sanction Year

1 2 3 4
Road Proposals
District- Bandipora
Block- Sumbal

1 Lo33 L033-Km 14th of T01 to

Ankhloo
Block Sumbal Total

District Bandipora Total
Road Proposals Total
Grand Total

State : Jammu And Kashmir

Collaboration Category

2018 - 2019

(N/U) Bridge (Mtrs)
Length
6 7 8

Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

Total Road
Length:1.000
Kms

Total LSB
Length:0.000
Mtrs

Approved by MORD : Yes  Approved Date : 16/1./2020

Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms.

Road (Kms) / Carriage Stage Const. CD Work MoRD Cost (Rs State Cost (Rs  Total Cost (Rs  Maint. Cost
)

Way {Nas) Lacs) Lacs) {Rs Lacs)
Width
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
3.750 Complete 5 101.90 11.32 113.22 11.97
5 101.90 11.32 113.22 11.97
5 101.90 11.32 113.22 11.97
5 101.90 11.32 113.22 11.97
5 101.90 11.32 113.22 11.97

Page 1 of 1

Generated On : 16/10/2020 03:58 PM



